
 

Department of Employment Affairs and Social Protection 

Roscommon 

 

Roscommon Intreo Centre   090 6632900   10.30-11.30 14.00-15.00 

intreoroscommon@welfare,ie 

Castlerea Branch Office  0949625510  9.30 -12.00 14.00 – 15.30 

Castlerea@welfare.ie 

Ballinasloe Branch Office    090 9631800    9.30 – 12.00 14.00 – 15.30 

bo.blnasloe@welfare.ie 

Boyle Branch Office   071 9664033    9.30 – 12.00 14.00 – 15.30 

boyle@welfare.ie 

Online applications can be made on www.mywelfare.ie 

All claim/payments queries directed to relevant email address as above. 

Community Welfare Service 

Supplementary Welfare Allowance, Basic SWA, Rent Supplements, Exceptional Needs 

Payments and Urgent Needs payments. 

Applications can be downloaded from www.gov.ie and emailed to the relevant Community 

Welfare Officer for the area in which the customer resides 

Location Community 

Welfare Officer 

Phone number Email 

Roscommon Barry Murray 087-4194459 barry.murray@welfare.ie 

Ballaghaderreen 

Also dealing with 

EROC 

Mary Bailey 087-1044323 mary.bailey@welfare.ie 

Boyle Sean Carroll 087-4194461 sean.carroll@welfare.ie 

Castlerea Emily Rooney 086-0446112 emily.rooney@welfare.ie 

Strokestown & 

Elphin 

Bernadette Morris 086-7953833 bernadette.morris@welfare.ie 

 

If a person wants an Agent to pick up their payment they can complete an Agent form and 

return it to Roscommon Intreo Centre.  Forms and envelopes have been circulated to An 

Post for staff delivering post to distribute and return.  Additionally forms for change of 

payment from PDT to EFT are also with An Post staff for circulation and return. 

http://www.mywelfare.ie/
http://www.gov.ie/
mailto:emily.rooney@welfare.ie

